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Master's Programme
Calendar week 19|20 2122|2324 | 25| 26|27 282930 34|35]|36|37|38
Semester preparation CW 34-37/ CW 4-7
Lecture period fall semester CW 38-51
Publication of exam timetable fall semester CW 47
Non-teaching period CW 52-2
2 End of module exams fall semester CW 3-5
% Lecture period spring semester incl. out of semester teaching & exams CW 8 -26
3 Non-teaching period, Summer Schools CW 27-37 _
= Submission of Project Work in Research Group 1/2 (via Complesis) CW 5/CW 26
All dates for the Regular and Extended Master Thesis see Annual Plan Master
[Thesis Tracks Annual Plan MT Tracks
Publication of grades (in EventoWeb) and exam review period CW 8-9 / CW 29-30 H
Data transcription (via EventoWeb) CW 10 / CW 32
< Individual Study Agreement planning and module registration CW 45-50 / CW 19-24 _
2 Checking of module registrations in EventoWeb CW 4 /CW 29 H
3 5 Graduation at the end of Spring semester - Certifcate is sent by post CW 40
=] Graduation at the end of Fall semester - Certificate is awarded at the
o° araduation ceremonv on 04,0425 CW 14
=8 Applications to change between full- and part-time studies by CW 3 /by CW 33
[ Applications for study leave by CW 3 /by CW 33
% E Applications to receive credit for previous studies by CW 3 /by CW 33
a Unenrollment from studies by CW 6 (Tue) / by CW 34 (Tue)
Changes to module descriptions CW 49-6
= § @ Submission of grades by lecturers (including PWRG 1 and PWRG 2) by CW 7 / by CW 28
g ﬂ g Submission of master's thesis grade by CW 4 / by CW 30
2 5 §  [Grading conference CW 10/ CW 32 H H
= 3 — Jupdates to autumn semester module guides by CW 26 m
Updates to spring semester module guides by CW 44 | | _ | | | |

Public holidays/non-teaching days

Christmas Eve Tue 24.12.2024
Chistmas Day We 25.12.2024

St. Stephen's Day Thu 26.12.2024
New Year's Day Wed 01.01.2025
Berchtold's Day Thu 02.01.2025
Good Friday  Fri 18.04.2025
Easter Sunday Sun 20.04.2025
Easter Monday Mon 21.04.2025
May Day Thu 01.05.2025
Ascension Day Thu 29.05.2025
Friday after Ascension  Fri 30.05.2025
Whit Sunday Sun 08.06.2025
Whit Monday Mon 09.06.2025
National Day  Fri 01.08.2025



